# OP \$40.00 1173

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Liao Chen Han	03/02/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Kuo Han Electronic Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	No. 76, Dahan St., Dashe Village	
Internal Address:	Shengang Township, Taichung County	
City:	Taichung	
State/Country:	e/Country: TAIWAN	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11737032	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)518-5499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-535-7064

Email: ddougherty@ipfirm.com
Correspondent Name: David E. Dougherty
Address Line 1: 1700 Diagonal Road

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3129D-0126

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David E. Dougherty, Reg. 19,576

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019178 FRAME: 0420

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I (we),

whose post office address(es) appear below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is (are) the owner(s) of certain new and useful improvements in

P	ROTECTOR FOR AN INSTANT DRI	VING CIRCUIT OF ELECTRIC DEVICE
(Hereinafter referred to as the II	NVENTION) for which an application for United	States Letters Patent was
☐ executed on even date herewi		
☐ executed on:		
☐ filed on:	Serial No.:	
☐ established by PCT Internation	onal Patent Application No.:	
·		
	T T T T	
WHEREAS,	Kuo Han Electronic Co., Ltd.	Town thin Trichyma County 420 Toisyon
whose post office address is	_	nengang Township, Taichung County 429, Taiwan
hereinafter referred to as ASSIG	NEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, titl	e and interest in and to the same in the United States and throughout the world;
NOW THEREEOR	F for good and valuable consideration, receipt	of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell,
		nd to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America,
		inuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application; and the entire right,
		ng the right to apply for patents and inventor certificates in respect thereof and to
		aris International Convention and all other available international conventions and
		tents of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents and
	be granted throughout the world in respect of said	
involtor confidence which may	or granted an outstour are world in respect or suite	
ALSO, ASSIGNOR	hereby agrees to executed any documents that le	egally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance
of said application or any other p	patent application(s) or inventor certificate(s) in the	ne United States and in foreign countries for said INVENTION, including
additional documents that may b	e required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE is a	nd to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also
agrees, without further considera	ation and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and	d communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and
information concerning the INV	ENTION that are within ASSIGNOR's possession	on or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of
ASSIGNEE that lawfully may b	e required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosec	cution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed
within the terms of this instrume	nt. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrume	nt shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal
representatives.		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		tents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent referred to
		nd to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of
		which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would
have been held by ASSIGNOR I	nad this assignment and sale not been made.	
AGGEORGE AL C		to income an accordance only information in this
	zes any member of the firm of	to insert or complete any information in this
document needed to effect its rec	ordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.	
		All
Assignor Name: Liao Ch	en-Han	Address
		No. 76, Dahan St., Dashe Village, Shengang Township,
Where Signed		Taichung County 429, Taiwan
Date		Signature
Mari	L = 2007	Liao chen Lan
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
		ss. (Notarization preferred but nor required)
Before me personally appeare (her)	d said	And acknowledged this instrument to be his
Free act and deed this	day of	, 2007.
		Notary Public

☐ Continued on Next page

My commission Expires:

PATENT REEL: 019178 FRAME: 0421

**RECORDED: 04/18/2007**